# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5186052

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| KRIS TOMASSON  | 10/11/2018     |
| JUHO SUH       | 10/11/2018     |
| JIM BASTE      | 10/11/2018     |
| KEVYN GRUCHALA | 10/11/2018     |
| BEN CLAESSON   | 10/11/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | NIO NEXTEV LIMITED           |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 12 HARCOURT ROAD CENTRAL     |  |
| Internal Address: | RM 502 BANK OF AMERICA TOWER |  |
| City:             | HONG KONG                    |  |
| State/Country:    | HONG KONG                    |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29666436 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 631-259-9099

Email: anthony@barkume.com

Correspondent Name: BARKUME & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 627

Address Line 4: PORT JEFFERSON, NEW YORK 11777

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 494-003           |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ANTHONY R BARKUME |
| SIGNATURE:              | /arbarkume/       |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/12/2018        |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US\_Design\_Patent\_assignment\_FullHeadlights\_Signed\_494-003#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047149 FRAME: 0110

505139288

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, KRIS TOMASSON, JUHO SUH, JIM BASTÉ, KEVYN GRUCHALA, and BEN CLAESSEN, hereinafter referred to as "assignors", have co-invented subject matter, hereinafter referred to as "invention", disclosed and/or claimed in a Design Patent Application entitled "HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY", and whereas, assignors are now the sole owners of said design patent application, and,

WHEREAS, NIO NEXTEV LIMITED, whose mailing address is RM 502, Bank of America Tower, 12 Harcourt Road Central, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, KRIS TOMASSON, JUHO SUH, JIM BASTÉ, KEVYN GRUCHALA, and BEN CLAESSEN, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design Patent and Design Patent Application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>eleventh</u> day of <u>October, 2018</u>, in <u>Hong Kong</u>:

Kris Tomasson

Juho Suh

Jim Basté

/kevyngruchala/ Kevyn Gruchala

/benclaessen/ Ben Claessen

> PATENT REEL: 047149 FRAME: 0111

**RECORDED: 10/12/2018**